Disposals, repayments and distributions received  (24,771,957)  (16,592,617)  (24,771,957)  (16,592,617)

Fair value movement  6,091,758  (9,221,262)  6,091,758  (9,221,262)

IFRS 9 reclassification –  64,770,690 –  64,770,690

Exchange gain/(loss) –  4,433,012 –  4,433,012

Closing balance  67,462,348  69,343,323  67,462,348  69,343,323

O
ther D

isclosures
Introduction

Funds M
anagem

ent
Corporate G

overnence
Risk M

anagem
ent

Financial H
ighlights

NIGERIA SOVEREIGN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY  ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2019 113

Sensitivity analysis of fair value movements for level 3 financial assets measured at FVOCI

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis of fair value movements for level 3 financial assets measured at FVOCI:

Group
31 December

2019
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2019
₦’000

Financial assets measured at FVOCI 5% changes in fair value movement Inputs Difference Difference

Fair value movement Increase NAV/Fair value  37,700 –

Fair value movement Decrease NAV/Fair value  (37,700) –

Group
31 December

2018
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2018
₦’000

Financial assets measured at FVOCI 5% changes in fair value movement Inputs Difference Difference

Fair value movement Increase NAV/Fair value  (690,135)  (541,095)

Fair value movement Decrease NAV/Fair value  690,135  541,095

Group
31 December

2019
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2019
₦’000

Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss

5% changes in fair value movement Inputs Difference Difference

Fair value movement Increase NAV/Fair value  40,079  115,700

Fair value movement Decrease NAV/Fair value  (40,079)  (115,700)

Group
31 December

2018
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2018
₦’000

Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss

5% changes in fair value movement Inputs Difference Difference

Fair value movement Increase NAV/Fair value  (554,476)  (546,976)

Fair value movement Decrease NAV/Fair value  554,476  546,976

There were no level 3 instruments classified at fair value through profit or loss in 2018.

NIGERIA SOVEREIGN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY  ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2019114

Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
continued

7. 	 Fair value hierarchy continued

7.1.1	 Fair value hierarchy of financial assets and financial liabilities not measured at fair value

31 December 2019

Group
Carrying value

₦’000

Group
Level 1
₦’000

Group
Level 2
₦’000

Group
Level 3
₦’000

Group
Fair value
₦’000

Financial assets

Other receivables  23,536,829 – –  23,536,829  23,536,829

Trade receivables  9,795,174 – –  9,795,174  9,795,174